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DRAGONBOAT SA RACE DAYS – SEASON 2019/20 
2019 – PRIOR TO CHRISTMAS

DATE EVENT LOCATION DISTANCE
ORGANISING 

CLUB 

Sun 8-Sep 10s + Regional Focus Aquatic 200  
2000 

Water Warriors 

Sun 22-Sep 20s  Aquatic  200  
2000 

Phoenix 

Thu-Sat 
10-12 Oct

Australian Masters  Games TBA 200 DBSA 

Sat 19-Oct Oz Asia/Chinese Community Regatta Torrens 200 ACDC 

Sat 16-Nov Wallaroo Marina Challenge  
+ Regional Focus (10s&20s) 

Wallaroo 200 
2000 

Copper Coast 
& Ronnie 

Sat 30-Nov Peter Bristow Long Course         
 Mixed Open Age Crews 

Aquatic 7000 Powerblades 

Sun 15-Dec 20s  Aquatic 500  
2000 

SADA 

2020 – AFTER CHRISTMAS
Sun 19-Jan 10s  Aquatic  200 

2000 
ASD 

Sun 2-Feb 20s + Corporate Challenge Aquatic 200 

2000 

ASA 

Sat 8-Feb Hat Regatta Kangaroo Island 200  KIDS 

Sun 01-Mar 10s  Aquatic  500 
2000 

Subsonix 

Sun 15-Mar 20s  Aquatic 500 Black Dragons 

28&29-Mar STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS Ramsay 200, 500, 
2000 

DBSA 

8-13-Apr AUSCHAMPS SIRC 200, 500, 
2000 

AusDBF 

Sat 18-Apr Tatiara Masters Games TBC 200 

Sun 26-Apr Vogolonga Goolwa TBA 

TBA  Season Celebration/ Award Dinner TBA 

DATE EVENT

Sunday 15th September City  Bay Fun Run 

Saturday 28th September AFL Grand Final 

Monday 7th October Labour Day Holiday 

Thursday 10th – Saturday 12th October Australian Masters Games 

Saturday 27th January Australia Day Holiday 

Thursday 20th – Sunday 23rd February Superloop Adelaide 500 

Monday 9th March Adelaide Cup Holiday 

10th – 13th April Easter Long Weekend 

Thursday 25 April Anzac Day Holiday 

Monday 8th June Queen’s Birthday Holiday 


